GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1594

TO BE ANSWERED ON-26.07.2018
AUCTION OF OFFSHORE WIND POWER CAPACITIES
1594. SHRI A. ARUNMOZHITHEVAN
Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government plans to auction five gigawatt offshore wind power capacities in 2018 and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the Government proposes to surpass its target of having 175 GW renewable energy capacity by 2022, taking it to 200 GW and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER (I/C)
(SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a) No Madam.

(b) The Government has set a target of installing 175 GW of Renewable Energy capacity by 2022 and will make all efforts to achieve the same.
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